J SELYE UNIVERSITY



DORMITORY RULES AND ADMISSION REGULATIONS OF J. SELYE UNIVERSITY

ADDENDUM II

DISCLAIMER: The English version is a translation of the original in Slovak for information purposes only

Rector of J. Selye University (hereinafter referred to "JSU") in accordance with the Article 39 par. 1 and 4, the Statute of the JSU (hereinafter referred to as the "statute") is issued with the following addendum:

Article 1. Subject to change

Dormitory Rules and Admission Regulations of J. Selye University (hereinafter "Dormitory Rules and Admission Regulations") dated on September 30, 2020 in directive no. 9/2020, the 1. addendum dated on December 16, 2020 in directive no. 11/2020 are amended as follows:

- 1. In the introductory part of directive no. 9/2020 words "Article 44" is deleted and replaced by "Article 39.".
- 2. In the Article 1. of directive no. 9/2020 words "Article 44" is deleted and replaced by "Article 39.".
- 3. In the introductory part of Dormitory Rules and Admission Regulations words "Article 44" is deleted and replaced by "Article 39.".

Article 2. Transitional and final provisions

These addendum shall into valid and force on the date of signature.

Dr. habil. PaedDr. György Juhász, PhD. rector JSU

Komárno, November 15, 2022.